
 74.50” 

27.50”

19.30”
6”x 24”

SILICONE FOR CONCRETE 

DESIGNFORMS

#8 x 21/2”

x30

2”x 6”x 8’

x6

12”x 24”

x8

x8

HARDWARE BAG

x3

6FT BENCH
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Safety boots Gloves Safety glasses

Min 1¾’’

Deep Hex Socket 
7/16’’ with 1/4’’ Drive

Socket Adaptor
1/4’’ Hex shank to 1/4’’ Drive

Drill

Measuring
Tape

Carpenter
Square

REQUIRED TOOLS

SAFETY EQUIMENT

Level

Silicone Gun
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BASE PREPARATION 
Slab or Paver

Bedding Sand 1”

Compacted aggregates 6”- 8”

Soil

Reinforced Poured Concrete 
Foundation 2”

ON POURED CONCRETE

ON COMPACTED FOUNDATION

Always level ground before 
installation

ON NEW OR EXISTING PATIO
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D

x1

x1

BRACKETS

2

1

1

2

3

1

1

2

3

x1

x1

x1

x2

x3

x1

x3

x2

x2

x2

x2

x1

x2

x31x4

x4

x4
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6”90°

C

MODULE

A x4

B x4

x8

x8

E x31

D x12

C x4

1 2
A
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d1 = d2

d1 d2

A
C

A
A

C

C

E

MODULE

5 6

3 4
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DE

D

B
E

MODULE

109

87
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D

E
E

D
E

E

MODULE

14

12

13

11
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D

D

E

B

D

E

E

MODULE

17 18

1615
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D

B

D

D

E

E

MODULE

22

20

21

19
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MODULE

1 2

1 2

1 2

1

1

1

 3.50” 

3.50”

3.50”

31.00”

1

2

WOOD CUTS

SILICONE FOR CONCRETE 

1 = 74 1/2”
2 = 20 1/2”

2”x 6” x 10’

x6

#8 x 21/2”

x30

2423
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MODULE

27

2625


